
8

HF DDS BLOCKDRAWN
DATE
PROJECT
FILE
PROTECT

MINI-KITS
7-2-2012
HF_DDS KIT
HF_DDS BLOCK.SKF
COPYRIGHT MINI-KITS 2012

AD9954 DDS KIT

PIC CONTROL KIT

OUTPUT EXPANDER KIT

FUSE 1A 
FAST BLOWMAIN 

+12V INPUT

POWER
SWITCH

+10dBm
10mW

RF
OUT

EME165 KIT

EME150 KIT

EME169 KIT

EME159 KIT
CONTROL

BOARD KIT

A10 C1

4x4 KEYPAD

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 A

B

C

D

4 5 6

7 8 9

* 0 #

ABC DEF

GHI JKL MNO

PRS TUV WXY

OPER

1

8

A4

A7

A3

A5

A6

A1

A9

1 16

G
N

D
 /

 V
ss

+5
V

 /
 V

D
D

V
o/

V
L

R
S

R
/W

E D
0/

D
B0

D
1/

D
B1

D
2/

D
B2

D
3/

D
B3

D
4/

D
B4

D
5/

D
B5

D
6/

D
B6

D
7/

D
B7

A
/L

ED
+

K
/L

ED
-

22R
BACKLIGHT BIAS

HANTRONIX ONLY

HANTRONIX HDM1621L-5

D
7

D
6

D
5

D
4

R
S

E R
/W

G
N

D
+5

V
V

o/
V

L

1

6

1

1 10

6

1

1

1

8

10

1 1

8

1

1

4

1

4 1
10

16

A2

C2
4

1

4

1

C3

D1

8

1

1
2 2

9

DB9 CHASSIS
PLUG

1

5

6

9

NC

REAR
VIEW

REFER TO THE LCD MANUFACTURERS DATA SHEET
FOR THE CORRECT WIRING CONNECTIONS

GND

CHASSIS
GND

2 2

15

6
1

RA0 RA7
S METER 0-5V
ANALOGUE
INPUT

TX_EN
PTT SWITCH

TX
_E

N
S 

M
ET

ER

1

10

2
9

KEYWAY

KEYWAY

HEADER
POLARITY

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

A8

D6

1

8

D3

18

D2

18

D41 8 D51 8

08 06 04 02 010305070910111213141516
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

+5V
GND
O/P DATA 1
O/P ENABLE
CLOCK
I/P LATCH
O/P LATCH
I/P DATA

TO FURTHER
OPTIONAL OUPUT

OR INPUT
EXPANDER

BOARDS

OUTPUTSOUTPUTS

OUTPUTS OUTPUTS

A10 PIN1 TO C1 PIN1
A10 PIN16 TO C1 PIN16


